Fredericksburg City, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,167
0

$165
$361
$199
$249
$603
$2,744
$32,928

Married
Couple

$1,230
0

$324
$488
$397
$312
$685
$3,436
$41,232

Adult, One
Child

$1,230
$624
$310
$488
$517
$396
$793
$4,358
$52,296

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Fredericksburg City, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,230
$796
$259
$488
$463
$413
$841
$4,490
$53,880

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,458
$1,247
$628
$722
$767
$586
$1,039
$6,447
$77,364

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,458
$1,462
$547
$722
$767
$605
$1,091
$6,652
$79,824

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$1,538
0

$333
$473
$302
$265
$265
$64
$1,002
$4,242
$50,904

Married
Couple

$1,823
0

$636
$946
$724
$413
$413
$99
$1,417
$6,471
$77,652

Adult, One
Child

$1,823
$731
$620
$946
$929
$505
$505
$82
$1,534
$7,672
$92,064

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,823
$1,054
$527
$946
$929
$528
$528
$64

$6,399
$76,788

Household STABILITY Budget, Fredericksburg City, VA, 2015

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,844
$1,462
$1,259
$1,401
$1,152
$712
$712
$123
$2,123
$10,788
$129,456

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,844
$1,871
$1,093
$1,401
$1,152
$736
$736
$99
$2,494
$11,426
$137,112

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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