Fredericksburg City, VA, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Fredericksburg City, VA, 2015

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$1,167	\$1,230	\$1,230	\$1,230	\$1,458	\$1,458
Childcare	0	0	\$624	\$796	\$1,247	\$1,462
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547
Transportation	\$361	\$488	\$488	\$488	\$722	\$722
Healthcare	\$199	\$397	\$517	\$463	\$767	\$767
Miscellaneous	\$249	\$312	\$396	\$413	\$586	\$605
Тах	\$603	\$685	\$793	\$841	\$1,039	\$1,091
Monthly Total	\$2,744	\$3,436	\$4,358	\$4,490	\$6,447	\$6,652
Annual Total	\$32,928	\$41,232	\$52,296	\$53,880	\$77,364	\$79,824

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);

Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services.

Household STABILITY Budget, Fredericksburg City, VA, 2015

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$1,538	\$1,823	\$1,823	\$1,823	\$1,844	\$1,844
Childcare	0	0	\$731	\$1,054	\$1,462	\$1,871
Food	\$333	\$636	\$620	\$527	\$1,259	\$1,093
Transportation	\$473	\$946	\$946	\$946	\$1,401	\$1,401
Healthcare	\$302	\$724	\$929	\$929	\$1,152	\$1,152
Miscellaneous	\$265	\$413	\$505	\$528	\$712	\$736
Savings	\$265	\$413	\$505	\$528	\$712	\$736
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99
Тах	\$1,002	\$1,417	\$1,534		\$2,123	\$2,494
Monthly Total	\$4,242	\$6,471	\$7,672	\$6,399	\$10,788	\$11,426
Annual Total	\$50,904	\$77,652	\$92,064	\$76,788	\$129,456	\$137,112

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-

ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT – <u>http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php</u>